Variable Interest Rate Fixed Interest Rate

Less than
a Year

1 to 5
Years

More
than 5
Years

Less than
a Year

1 to 5
Years

More
than 5
Years

Non-
Interest
Bearing Total

Weighted
Average

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 %

ASSETS

Cash and deposits 23 921 - - - - - 4 23 925 1.52

Receivables - - - - - - 780 780 -

Total Financial
Assets

23 921 - - - - - 784 24 705 -

LIABILITIES

Payables - - - - - - 2 572 2 572 -

Total Financial
Liabilities

- - - - - - 2 572 2 572 -

C) LIQUIDITY RISK
Liquidity risk is the risk that NT Fleet will not be able to
meet	its	financial	obligations	as	they	fall	due.	NT	Fleet’s
approach to managing liquidity is to ensure that it will
always	have	sufficient	liquidity	to	meet	its	liabilities	when
they fall due.

The following tables detail NT Fleet’s remaining
contractual	maturity	for	its	financial	assets	and	liabilities.

2018 Maturity analysis for financial assets and liabilities

2017 Maturity analysis for financial assets and liabilities

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18  DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE AND INFORMATION SERVICES 177

NT FLEET  FINANCIAL REPORT

Profit or Loss and Equity

100 basis points
increase

$000

100 basis points
decrease

$000

30 JUNE 2018

Financial assets – cash at bank 227 (227)

Net Sensitivity 227 (227)

30 JUNE 2017

Financial assets – cash at bank 239 (239)

Net Sensitivity 239 (239)

D) MARKET RISK
Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash
flows	of	a	financial	instrument	will	fluctuate	because	of
changes in market prices. It comprises interest rate risk,
price risk and currency risk.

(i) Interest Rate Risk

NT Fleet has limited exposure to interest rate risk as NT
Fleet’s	financial	assets	and	financial	liabilities,	are	non
interest bearing. Finance lease arrangements are
established	on	a	fixed	interest	rate	and	as	such	do	not
expose NT Fleet to interest rate risk.

Market Sensitivity Analysis
Changes in the variable rates of 100 basis points (1 per